
EAGLES 2008 PERSONNEL MOVES
• Wednesday, January 2 - Re-signed DT Jeremy Clark, CB Therrian

Fontenot, WR Michael Gasperson, and WR Bill Sampy each to
three-year contracts and FB Jason Davis to a two-year contract ...
Released DT Ian Scott from the Injured Reserve list.

• Tuesday, January 8 - Signed WR Jamal Jones and DE Xzavie
Jackson each to three-year contracts ... Signed DE A.J. Schable to
a two-year contract.

• Thursday, February 7 - Placed the franchise tag on TE L.J. Smith.

• Friday, February 22 - Signed WR Bam Childress to a two-year con-
tract.

• Thursday, February 28 - Agreed to terms with S J.R. Reed on a
one-year contract ... Tendered a one-year contract offer to restrict-
ed free agent CB Joselio Hanson ... Released DE Jevon Kearse.

• Friday, February 29 - Signed CB Asante Samuel (New England
Patriots) to a six-year contract ... Free agent FB Thomas Tapeh
signed a contract with the Minnesota Vikings.

• Saturday, March 1 - Signed DE Chris Clemons (Oakland Raiders)
to a five-year contract.

• Thursday, March 6 - Released LB Takeo Spikes.

• Monday, March 17 - Signed DT Dan Klecko (Indianapolis Colts) to
a two-year contract.

• Monday, March 24 - Signed LB Rocky Boiman (Indianapolis Colts)
to a one-year contract.

• Tuesday, March 25 - Free agent CB William James signed with the
Buffalo Bills.

• Wednesday, March 26 - Signed TE Kris Wilson (Kansas City Chiefs)
to a three-year contract.

• Tuesday, April 1 - Re-signed CB Joselio Hanson to a one-year con-
tract.

• Wednesday, April 2 - Re-signed TE L.J. Smith to a one-year con-
tract.

• Wednesday, April 16 - Signed P/K Richmond McGee to a three-
year contract.

• Saturday, April 26 - Traded a 1st round draft pick (19th overall) to
Carolina in exchange for a 2nd round draft pick (43rd overall), a
4th round draft pick (109th overall), and a 1st round draft pick in
2009 ... Acquired RB Lorenzo Booker from Miami for a 4th round
draft pick (115th overall) ... Traded a 2nd round draft pick (43rd
overall) and a 5th round draft pick (152nd overall) to Minnesota in
exchange for a 2nd round draft pick (47th overall) and a 4th round
draft pick (117th overall) ... Selected DT Trevor Laws (Notre Dame)
in the 2nd round (47th overall) ... Selected WR DeSean Jackson
(California) in the 2nd round (49th overall).

• Sunday, April 27 - Selected DE Bryan Smith (McNeese St.) in the
3rd round (80th overall) ... Selected G Mike McGlynn (Pittsburgh)
in the 4th round (109th overall) ... Selected FS Quintin Demps
(UTEP) in the 4th round (117th overall) ... Selected CB Jack
Ikegwuonu (Wisconsin) in the 4th round (131st overall) ...
Selected G Mike Gibson (California) in the 6th round (184th over-
all) ... Traded a 6th round draft pick to Cleveland for a 5th round
draft pick in 2009 ... Selected LB Joe Mays (North Dakota State) in
the 6th round (200th overall) ... Selected LB Andy Studebaker
(Wheaton) in the 6th round (203rd overall) ... Selected T King
Dunlap (Auburn) in the 7th round (230th overall).

• Monday, April 28 - Agreed to terms with the following rookie free
agents: CB Kyle Arrington (Hofstra), FB Jed Collins (Washington
State), T Franklin Dunbar (Middle Tennessee State), WR Terrell
Golden (Penn State), WR Frantz Hardy (Nebraska), WR Shaheer
McBride (Delaware State), and LB Justin Roland (Kansas State).

• Wednesday, May 14 - Signed the following rookie free agents: QB
Casey Hansen (Norfolk State), LB Gary Butler (California, PA), and
LB Markell Staffieri (BYU).

• Friday, May 30 - Extended the contact of general manager Tom
Heckert through 2011 ... Named Howie Roseman vice president of
player personnel ... Agreed to terms with S Quintin Demps (D4b-
08) on a four-year contract.

• Wednesday, June 4 - Signed G Mike McGlynn (D4a-08) to a four-
year contract.

• Friday, June 6 - Acquired FB Luke Lawton from the Indianapolis
Colts for a conditional draft choice in 2009 ... WR Bill Sampy was
waived/injured.

• Tuesday, June 10 - Named Jon Sandusky director of pro personnel
and Louis Riddick pro scout.

• Friday, June 13 - Agreed to terms wtih DT Kimo von Oelhoffen on a
one-year contract ... Released LB Gary Butler, DT Jeremy Clark, CB
Tanard Davis, WR Terrell Golden, QB Casey Hansen, DE Xzavie
Jackson, DT LaJuan Ramsey, DE A.J. Schable, and LB Markell
Staffieri ... Agreed to terms with G Mike Gibson (D6a-08) and LB
Andy Studebaker (D6c-08) each to four-year contracts ... Named
Jeremy Snyder pro scout and Mike Miller college scouting coordi-
nator.

• Tuesday, June 17 - Agreed to terms with CB Jack Ikegwuonu (D4c-
08), LB Joe Mays (D6b-08), and T King Dunlap (D7-08) each on
four-year contracts.

• Tuesday, July 1 - Signed DE Bryan Smith (D3-08) to a four-year
contract.

• Sunday, July 20 - Agreed to terms with WR DeSean Jackson (D2b-
08) on a four-year contract.

• Friday, July 25 - Placed G Shawn Andrews on the Reserve/Did Not
Report list ... Signed G Cameron Stephenson.

• Friday, August 8 - Agreed to terms with RB Brian Westbrook on a
new contract.

• Sunday, August 10 - Signed DT Mike Marquardt ... Released DT
Kimo von Oelhoffen ... Placed G Shawn Andrews on the
active/PUP list from the Reserve/Did Not Report list ... OL
Franklin Dunbar was waived/injured.

• Saturday, August 23 - Released WR Frantz Hardy, FB Luke Lawton,
and G Cameron Stephenson.

• Tuesday, August 26 - Released K Richmond McGee, and placed CB
Jack Ikegwuonu on the Reserve/Non-Football Injury list.

• Friday, August 29 - Released WR Bam Childress, CB Therrian
Fontenot, CB Nick Graham, WR Jamal Jones, RB Ryan Moats
(waived/injured), S Marcus Paschal, OL Stefan Rodgers, and LB
Pago Tagofau.



• Saturday, August 30 - Released CB Kyle Arrington, FB Jed Collins,
FB Jason Davis, WR Michael Gasperson, DT Mike Marquardt, WR
Shaheer McBride, DE Jerome McDougle, DT Montae Reagor, LB
Justin Roland, LB Andy Studebaker, TE Kris Wilson and G Scott
Young ... Placed T King Dunlap (ankle) and G Mike Gibson (shoul-
der) on Injured Reserve.

• Sunday, August 31 - Claimed LB Tank Daniels off waivers from the
New York Giants ... Released LB Rocky Boiman.

• Monday, September 1 - Signed CB Kyle Arrington, FB Jed Collins,
DT Mike Marquardt, WR Shaheer McBride, T Chris Patrick, WR
Willie Reid, LB Andy Studebaker and CB Trae Williams to the
practice squad.

• Tuesday, September 9 - Signed DB Jonathan Hefney to the prac-
tice squad ... Released CB Kyle Arrington from the practice squad. 

• Tuesday, October 14 - Signed LB Tracy White ... Released RB Tony
Hunt. 

• Tuesday, October 21 - Signed FB Kyle Eckel ... Released S J.R.
Reed ... Signed G Nevin McCaskill to the practice squad ...
Released FB Jed Collins from the practice squad.

• Wednesday, November 19 - Signed DT Babatunde Oshinowo to
the practice squad ... Practice squad LB Andy Studebaker signed
with Kansas City

• Wednesday, December 3 - Signed T Chris Patrick from the prac-
tice squad ... Placed G Max Jean-Gilles (broken fibula) on the
Injured Reserve list ... Signed G Tala Esera to the practice squad.

• Wednesday, January 7 - Signed CB Dimitri Patterson ... Placed G
Mike McGlynn (hamstring) on the Injured Reserve list ... Signed
WR Danny Amendola and G Tim Duckworth to the practice squad
... Released WR Drisan James and Jonathan Hefney from the prac-
tice squad.
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